Kopanong Local Municipality
Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2013

Statement of Financial Performance

Figures in Rand  Note(s)  2013 2012
Restated

7

Telephone and fax   (1 627 531)   (1 900 989)

Training   (68 234)   (636 383)

Transport and freight   (143 367)   (34 096)

Travel - local   (1 546 325)   (1 073 232)

Departmental costs   (7 323 977)   (6 213 974)

  (273 199 323)  (294 598 293)

Operating deficit
(38 842 582)

(103 093 580)

Finance costs  16  (5 054 431)   (5 934 950)

Fair value adjustments   -   (1 223 416)

   (5 054 431)   (7 158 366)

Deficit for the year   (43 897 013)  (110 251 946)

Kopanong Local Municipality
Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2013

8

Statement of Changes in Net Assets

Figures in Rand
Accumulated
surplus

Total net assets
Restated

Opening balance as previously reported  665 450 564   665 450 564
Adjustments
Correction of errors  595 210 674   595 210 674

Balance at 01 July 2011 as restated 1 260 661 238  1 260 661 238
Changes in net assets

Prior year errors directly in equity  159 255   159 255

Net income (losses) recognised directly in net assets

 159 255   159 255

Surplus for the year (110 251 946)  (110 251 946)

Opening balance as previously reported adjustments

 648 477 348   648 477 348

Correction of errors - Note 17  501 931 944   501 931 944

Balance at 01 July 2012 as restated 1 150 409 292  1 150 409 292

Changes in net assets

Adjustment to Centlec loan  258 655   258 655
Centlec loss  3 308 054   3 308 054
Write-off unknown debtors  (25 129)   (25 129)

Net income (losses) recognised directly in net assets  3 541 580   3 541 580
Surplus for the year  (43 897 013)   (43 897 013)

Total recognised income and expenses for the year  (40 355 433)   (40 355 433)

Balance at 30 June 2013 1 110 053 859  1 110 053 859

Kopanong Local Municipality
Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2013

9

Cash Flow Statement

Figures in Rand  Note(s)  2013 2012
Restated

Cash flows from operating activities

Receipts